St Oswald's Church, Croxley Green - October 2017

Sunday 1st

Monday 2nd

Tuesday 3rd

Wednesday 4th

Thursday 5th

Friday 6th

Saturday 7th

Sunday 8th

Monday 9th

Tuesday 10th

Wednesday 11th

Thursday 12th

Holy Communion
Said communion service

Harvest Breakfast

Parish breakfast before Family Service

Harvest Thanks giving Family Service

All Age family service

Companions

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Choral Evensong
Sung evening service

Café O

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Morning Prayer
Said office of Morning Prayer

Mothers Union

"Working with Guiding Overseas" - Catherine Farman

Morning Prayer
Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer
Said office of Morning Prayer

First Friday Tea & Chat

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

We provide tea and cream teas with some table games, you provide the chat

Christian Aid Book Sale at Baptist

Church

Wedding
de Courcy/Adams wedding

Holy Communion
Said communion service

Family Eucharist
Sung communion service

Companions

Baptist Church Baldwins Lane

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Age Link Tea

Afternoon tea for Care Home residents

Junior Youth Club

Fun and games for 7 to 11 year olds.

Senior Youth Club

Games and other events for 11 to 18 year olds.

Café O

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

PCC meeting

To discuss Mission Action Plan

Morning Prayer
Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer

Said office of Morning Prayer
Home Group

Bible study group

Morning Prayer

Said office of Morning Prayer

Mothers Union
"Mrs Beeton" - Pauline Watson

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church Hall

St Oswald's Church

St Oswald's Church

Chez Thomsons

St Oswald's Church

Shaftesbury Court lounge

8:00am

9:30am

10:30am

11:15am

6:30pm

8:30am

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

9:05am

1:30pm

8:30am

1:00pm

8:00am

10:00am

11:15am

2:00pm

5:30pm

7:00pm

8:30am

8:00pm

9:05am

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

2:30pm

- 9:00am

-10:20am

-11:00am

- 12:50pm

- 8:15pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 3:30pm

- 2:00pm

- 2:00pm

- 9:00am

- 11:00am

- 12:50pm

- 5:00pm

- 7:00pm

- 8:30pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 4:00pm



Saturday 14th

Sunday 15th

Monday 16th

Tuesday 17th

Wednesday 18th

Thursday 19th

Saturday 21st

Sunday 22nd

Monday 23rd

Tuesday 24th

Wednesday 25th

Thursday 26th

Quiz Supper in aid of Parish Project St Oswald's Church Hall

Quiz for tables of 6-8. 2 course supper provided, bring your own drink, glass & cutlery

The Network - Taking on the parish St Oswald's Church Hall
quiz!

Be part of the Network team, taking on this year's parish quiz!

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church

Said communion service

Spotlight service St Oswald's Church
Service on the theme of "Good Health!" partly devised by members of the congregation
Last day for magazine items St Oswald's Church
Articles and dates for next edition of Parish Magazine

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Café O St Oswald's Church

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Pastoral Committee St Oswald's Church Hall
Discussion as per agenda

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Home Group Chez Thomsons

Bible study group

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Men's Breakfast St Oswald's Church Hall
Richard Lee - talk on Chandlers Cross chapel

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church

Said communion service

Family Eucharist St Oswald's Church
Sung communion service

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall
Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Junior Youth Club St Oswald's Church Hall

Fun and games for primary school age children

Deanery Songs of Praise at Chipperfield St Paul's Chipperfield (time to be

confirmed)
Service of hymns and music at St Paul's church
TBC Senior Youth Club St Oswald's Church Hall
Games and other events - see issued programme
Café O St Oswald's Church
Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church
Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church
Said office of Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church
Said office of Morning Prayer
Home Group Chez Thomsons
Bible study group
Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church
Said office of Morning Prayer
T.0.T.O lunch The Rising Sun

Lunch for Those on Their Own

7:30pm

7:30pm

8:00am

10:00am

11:00am

11:15am

8:30am

8:00pm

9:05am

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

7:45am

8:00am

10:00am

11:15am

5:30pm

6:30pm

6:30pm

8:30am

9:05am

9:05am

8:00pm

9:05am

12:30pm

- 10:15pm

- 11:00pm

- 9:00am

-11:10am

-11:15am

- 12:50pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 9:15am

- 9:00am

-11:00am

- 12:50pm

- 7:00pm

- 8:00pm

- 8:30pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00pm

- 10:00am

- 2:00pm



Sunday 29th

Monday 30th

Tuesday 31st

Holy Communion St Oswald's Church

Said communion service

Family Eucharist St Oswald's Church

Sung communion service

Companions St Oswald's Church Hall

Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morning service

Café O St Oswald's Church

Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church

Morning Prayer St Oswald's Church

Said office of Morning Prayer

Light Party St Bede's, then St. Oswald's, ending
Baptist church

Alternative to Halloweebn

8:00am

10:00am

11:15am

8:30am

9:05am

6:00pm

- 9:00am

- 11:00am

- 12:50pm

-12:10pm

- 10:00am

- 8:00pm



