St Oswald's Church, Croxley Green - October 2017

	·····, ····, ·····,			
Sunday 1st	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am	
	Harvest Breakfast Parish breakfast before Family Service	St Oswald's Church Hall	9:30am - 10:20am	
	Harvest Thanks giving Family Service All Age family service	St Oswald's Church	10:30am - 11:00am	
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the mor	St Oswald's Church Hall	11:15am - 12:50pm	
	Choral Evensong Sung evening service	St Oswald's Church	6:30pm - 8:15pm	
Monday 2nd	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm	
Tuesday 3rd	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
	Mothers Union "Working with Guiding Overseas" - Catherine Farm	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm	
Wednesday 4th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
Thursday 5th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
Friday 6th	First Friday Tea & Chat St Oswald's Church Hall 1:30pm - 3:30pm We provide tea and cream teas with some table games, you provide the chat 1:30pm - 3:30pm			
Saturday 7th	Christian Aid Book Sale at Baptist Church	Baptist Church Baldwins Lane	8:30am - 2:00pm	
	Wedding de Courcy/Adams wedding	St Oswald's Church	1:00pm - 2:00pm	
Sunday 8th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am	
	Family Eucharist Sung communion service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am	
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the more	St Oswald's Church Hall	11:15am - 12:50pm	
	Age Link Tea Afternoon tea for Care Home residents	St Oswald's Church Hall	2:00pm - 5:00pm	
	Junior Youth Club Fun and games for 7 to 11 year olds.	St Oswald's Church Hall	5:30pm - 7:00pm	
	Senior Youth Club Games and other events for 11 to 18 year olds.	St Oswald's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm	
Monday 9th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm	
	PCC meeting To discuss Mission Action Plan	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm	
Tuesday 10th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
Wednesday 11th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
	Home Group Bible study group	Chez Thomsons	8:00pm - 10:00pm	
Thursday 12th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am	
	Mothers Union "Mrs Beeton" - Pauline Watson	Shaftesbury Court lounge	2:30pm - 4:00pm	

Saturday 14th	Quiz Supper in aid of Parish Project Quiz for tables of 6-8. 2 course supper provided, brin	St Oswald's Church Hall g your own drink, glass & cutlery	7:30pm - 10:15pm
	The Network - Taking on the parish quiz! Be part of the Network team, taking on this year's pa	St Oswald's Church Hall	7:30pm - 11:00pm
Sunday 15th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Spotlight service Service on the theme of "Good Health!" partly devise	St Oswald's Church d by members of the congregation	10:00am - 11:10am
	Last day for magazine items Articles and dates for next edition of Parish Magazine	St Oswald's Church	11:00am - 11:15am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morni	St Oswald's Church Hall	11:15am - 12:50pm
Monday 16th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
	Pastoral Committee Discussion as per agenda	St Oswald's Church Hall	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Tuesday 17th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Wednesday 18th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Home Group Bible study group	Chez Thomsons	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Thursday 19th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Saturday 21st	Men's Breakfast Richard Lee - talk on Chandlers Cross chapel	St Oswald's Church Hall	7:45am - 9:15am
Sunday 22nd	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Family Eucharist Sung communion service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the morni	St Oswald's Church Hall	11:15am - 12:50pm
	Junior Youth Club Fun and games for primary school age children	St Oswald's Church Hall	5:30pm - 7:00pm
	Deanery Songs of Praise at Chipperfield Service of hymns and music at St Paul's church	St Paul's Chipperfield (time to be confirmed)	6:30pm - 8:00pm
	TBC Senior Youth Club Games and other events - see issued programme	St Oswald's Church Hall	6:30pm - 8:30pm
Monday 23rd	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
Tuesday 24th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
Wednesday 25th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Home Group Bible study group	Chez Thomsons	8:00pm - 10:00pm
Thursday 26th	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am

Sunday 29th	Holy Communion Said communion service	St Oswald's Church	8:00am - 9:00am
	Family Eucharist Sung communion service	St Oswald's Church	10:00am - 11:00am
	Companions Discussion group for 11-18 year olds, after the	St Oswald's Church Hall morning service	11:15am - 12:50pm
Monday 30th	Café O Tea, coffee, cakes, rolls etc. in Church	St Oswald's Church	8:30am - 12:10pm
Tuesday 31st	Morning Prayer Said office of Morning Prayer	St Oswald's Church	9:05am - 10:00am
	Light Party	St Bede's, then St. Oswald's, ending Baptist church	6:00pm - 8:00pm
	Alternative to Halloweebn		